
Simpson Thacher Announces 31 New Partners

November 23, 2021—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP announced  
yesterday that it has elevated the following attorneys to Partner, effective January 1, 2022:

Ashley P. Belton
Fund Finance
New York
+1-212-455-3499
ashley.belton@stblaw.com

Mimi C. Cheng
Fund Finance / Backleverage
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7573
mimi.cheng@stblaw.com

Marjory Ding
Capital Markets
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7514
mding@stblaw.com

Michael Ceulen
Private Funds
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7603
mceulen@stblaw.com

Jordan J. Cross
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2447
jordan.cross@stblaw.com

Adam J. Cohen
Financial Institutions
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5578
adam.j.cohen@stblaw.com

Ismael Duran
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-3425
iduran@stblaw.com

Paulo Fernando de Menezes Cardoso
Capital Markets / M&A
São Paulo
+55-11-3546-1007
paulo.cardoso@stblaw.com

Jihyun Chung
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-7841
jihyun.chung@stblaw.com

Genevieve Dorment
Litigation / Intellectual Property
New York
+1-212-455-3605
genevieve.dorment@stblaw.com

Michael Chao
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-7183
michael.chao@stblaw.com

Frederick W.P. De Albuquerque
M&A
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5281
fred.dealbuquerque@stblaw.com

Audra A. Cohen
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7408
audra.cohen@stblaw.com

Deborah Gruen
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3862
deborah.gruen@stblaw.com
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Christopher P. Healey
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5879
christopher.healey@stblaw.com

Charles Mathes
Public Company Advisory Practice
New York
+1-212-455-2258
charles.mathes@stblaw.com

Tony Y. Rim
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-7332
trim@stblaw.com

Katharine L. Thompson
Capital Markets
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5860
katharine.thompson@stblaw.com

Jamin R. Koslowe
Executive Compensation and Employee Benefits
New York
+1-212-455-3514
jkoslowe@stblaw.com

Jennifer L. Nadborny
Public Company Advisory Practice
New York
+1-212-455-2814
jnadborny@stblaw.com

Benjamin J. Smith
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7757
benjamin.smith@stblaw.com

Adam J. Moss
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2210
adam.moss@stblaw.com

Jiaying Zhang
Corporate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6187
jiaying.zhang@stblaw.com

Benjamin N. Heriaud
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-2361
benjamin.heriaud@stblaw.com

Preston Miller
Litigation / Antitrust
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5822
preston.miller@stblaw.com

Kelli Schultz
Capital Markets / Public Company Advisory 
Practice
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5148
kschultz@stblaw.com

Justin H. Vilinsky
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-7255
jvilinsky@stblaw.com

Matthew H. Leighton
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7042
matthew.leighton@stblaw.com

Karen Porter
Litigation
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5539
karen.porter@stblaw.com

Audrey Stern
Private Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5850
audrey.stern@stblaw.com

Mark Myott
M&A
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5079
mark.myott@stblaw.com

About 
Simpson Thacher 

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm 
was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Brussels, Hong 
Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal 
advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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